CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS <
CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS STEPY

A pre-installation

. Remove the factory rock rails if equipped.
Runn|ng'0071 1. Remove (4) M8 hex bolts and (8) M6 hex nuts on inner rocker panel.

STEP5
uu_ 2. Remove the factory rocker rail from inner rocker panel.

Note: The step bar and factory rock rail cannot coexist.

10mm, 13mm Socket 3. Locate (4) mounting positions each side.

5mm Hex Bit 4. Clean the dirt and sealant around mounting positions.
Ratchet

Torque Wrench

o O O O

Driver Left Side

STEP2
h Connection of mounting accessories

/ Align and install the bracket with the pedal mounting bracket
holes using (16)M8X25 rounded head Allen bolt, (16) M8 spring
washer, (32)M8 flat washer, and (16) M8 flange nut.

Front

uu PRE-INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS [

Read this instruction carefully before starting installation.
Proper tools will improve the quality of installation and reduce the

— 1 I

required.

If missing parts or any damage found, please take a picture and co
Professional installation would be highly recommended.
Periodic check to ensure all mounting hardware remains secure a



CARE AND USEINSTRUCTIONS /e D, CARE AND USE INSTRUCTIONS

STEPS Loading components
Connection of mounting accessories

1.Connect the installed pedal body to the car's 1 2 3 4

rocker arm using(16) M6X25 round head hexagon

bolts, (16) M6 spring washer, (16) M6 flat washer,

and (16) M6 flange nut.

Do not tighten all the screws completely yet.
Pedal bracket | 8 [M8X30 Hexagon Bolt| 8 Mgﬁ%f’é‘n“ggﬂ 16 wgi(:gsorﬁzg‘ljtshead 16
5 6 7 8

Driver Left Side

B N U

© °° °° \')ﬂvgsiperrigg 24 |M6 spring washers [16| M8X30 Flat Washer [40| M6 Flat Washer 16

9 10

STEP4 .
10— g s »

1.Secure the step bar onto body frame panel
using (8) M8 hex bolts, (8) M8 flat washers, M6 Hexagon Nut [16] M8 Hexagon Nut| 16
(8) M8 spring washers.

Q o

Now adjust the pedal body to be level
and tighten all the screws.



